
 

 

 

 
05 August 2016 

 

 

To:  Financial Secretary, Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
 

Private Notice Question 

 

I have to inform you that the Honourable Leader of the Opposition, Mr Paul Raymond 

Bérenger, GCSK, MP, has given notice of the following Private Notice Question which he 

proposes to put to the Honourable Minister of Finance and Economic Development at the 

sitting to be held today, Friday 05 August 2016 at 3.00 p.m. 

 

To ask the Honourable Minister of Finance and Economic Development – 

 

Whether, in regard to poverty eradication, he will state the – 

 

(a)  number of adults/households who/that will be entitled to the payment of 

 a monthly subsistence allowance under the new proposed scheme, 

 indicating the –  
 

(i) criteria that will determine the quantum thereof payable thereto; 

and 

  

(ii) sums provided in the Budget for the payment thereof over the 

period 01 December 2016 to end June 2017; and 

 

(b)  programmes and actions in the Marshall Plan Against Poverty that 

 will be implemented in 2016/2017, indicating the sums provided in the 

 Budget for the implementation thereof? 

 

 

 

 

 

Bibi Safeena Lotun (Mrs) 

        Clerk of the National Assembly  


